

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 11, 2023
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of Amendments to Ordinance Division 2-VI-11 Adult Community Center Commission
Background Information:	The ordinance was last amended May 10, 2022, under Ordinance 22-003 to rename the Senior Citizens Center Commission to the Adult Community Center Commission. The change only updated the name of the title and none of the body was updated. The amendments being proposed are to further clarify and cleanup the ordinance to adhere to how the commission and the Marshall Area Senior Citizens Inc. currently operate. Changes were made and reviewed by City Attorney Whitmore. On April 4, 2023 the Legislative and Ordinance Committee all voted in favor of recommending the amendments be brought forth for council approval. The ordinance changes will not take effect until approved and a summary ordinance is published in the official newspaper.
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve ordinance amendments to Division 2-VI-11 Adult Community Center Commission.